Service division

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

CUSTOMER & COMMUNITY INSIGHT
ACE PEOPLE

ACE PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

COMMUNICATIONS

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
AD PEOPLE
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Expenditure Category

Training

Training

Training

ICT Costs Software

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Professional Services - Other
Training

Professional Services - Other
Legal Services

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Legal Services

Conference Expenses
Venue Hire

Professional Services - Consultancy
Books/Journals
Books/Journals

Post Mortem Expenses

Post Mortem Expenses
Agency Staff

Training

Training

Training

Training

Agency Staff

Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Post Mortem Expenses

Post Mortem Expenses

Post Mortem Expenses

Post Mortem Expenses

Post Mortem Expenses

Post Mortem Expenses
Agency Staff

Rates

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Training

Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services

Repairs Alterations and Maintenance of Buildings
Repairs Alterations and Maintenance of Buildings
Repairs Alterations and Maintenance of Buildings

Central Bedfordshire Council

Expenditure
code
6116200
6116200
6116200
6142415
6110000
6110000
6110000
6141040
6116200
6141040
6141045
6110000
6110000
6110000
6110000
6141045
6143300
6120405
6141020
6140805
6140805
6151400
6151400
6110000
6116200
6116200
6116200
6116200
6110000
6141040
6141040
6141040
6110000
6110000
6110000
6151400
6151400
6151400
6151400
6151400
6151400
6110000
6120600
6110000
6110000
6116200
6141045
6141045
6141045
6121000
6121000
6121000

Date

01.12.2011
01.12.2011
01.12.2011
01.12.2011
06.12.2011
06.12.2011
06.12.2011
06.12.2011
06.12.2011
06.12.2011
06.12.2011
06.12.2011
06.12.2011
06.12.2011
06.12.2011
08.12.2011
08.12.2011
08.12.2011
08.12.2011
08.12.2011
08.12.2011
08.12.2011
08.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
13.12.2011
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15.12.2011
15.12.2011
15.12.2011
15.12.2011
15.12.2011
15.12.2011
15.12.2011
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Transaction
number
5100320459
5100320457
5100320454
5100316422
5100315891
5100316184
5100316008
5100320469
5100316728
5100315284
5100317921
5100316206
5100315971
5100316135
5100315910
5100317913
5100321165
5100317928
5100320888
5100316743
5100316738
5100320883
5100320883
5100317598
5100323538
5100323537
5100320465
5100319269
5100317649
5100319638
5100323506
5100319637
5100317590
5100317717
5100317699
5100321578
5100321578
5100321583
5100321583
5100321586
5100321586
5100317652
5100321320
5100317684
5100317689
5100320466
5100319707
5100319916
5100319706
5100324515
5100324514
5100324513

Net Amount

1,690.00
1,690.00
1,690.00
4,237.50
608.30
4,267.40
1,377.68
1,500.00
690.00
13,635.00
2,012.50
2,340.00
900.90
1,544.40
877.50
1,100.00
1,315.01
444.90
2,107.00
645.00
609.00
2,5658.12
6,208.95
1,333.80
800.00
725.00
650.00
630.00
828.00
1,313.80
10,631.76
1,313.80
877.50
579.50
747.25
553.23
3,981.76
553.23
3,981.76
512.25
3,359.61
2,340.00
714.00
945.50
1,006.50
1,380.00
700.00
637.50
970.00
1,950.00
1,850.00
1,200.00

Capital or
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Supplier name

UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
IMPROVEMENT & DEVELOPMENT AGEN
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
TMP (UK) LTD

IN-TRAC TRAINING & CONSULTANCY
THE RESEARCH UNIT

PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT

COUNTY COUNCILS NETWORK
MARSTON VALE SERVICES LIMITED
SHEFFIELD TEACHING HOSPITALS N
SWEET & MAXWELL LTD

SWEET & MAXWELL LTD

BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
ALISON ASHLEY ENTERPRISES LTD
EQUALITY ACADEMY

ALLIED CHILD PROTECTION CONSUL
ALLIED CHILD PROTECTION CONSUL
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
TMP (UK) LTD

TEACHERS PENSIONS

TMP (UK) LTD

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LUTON & DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL
LUTON & DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL
LUTON & DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL
LUTON & DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL
LUTON & DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL
LUTON & DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
IN-TRAC TRAINING & CONSULTANCY
PERSONAL PAYMENT

PERSONAL PAYMENT

PERSONAL PAYMENT

PERSONAL PAYMENT

PERSONAL PAYMENT

PERSONAL PAYMENT
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COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
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LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
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Agency Staff
Agency Staff
Training
Agency Staff
Agency Staff
Training
Professional Services - Consultancy
Agency Staff
Legal Services
Agency Staff
Legal Services
Legal Services
Agency Staff
Legal Services
Legal Services
Agency Staff

Repairs Alterations and Maintenance of Buildings

Conference Expenses

Repairs Alterations and Maintenance of Buildings

Conference Expenses
Legal Services
Postages

Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services
Training

Professional Services - Other
Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Training

Agency Staff

Training

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Legal Services
Conveyance of Bodies
Post Mortem Expenses
Post Mortem Expenses
Professional Services - Consultancy
Conveyance of Bodies
Legal Services

Post Mortem Expenses
Post Mortem Expenses
Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Post Mortem Expenses
Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Post Mortem Expenses
Legal Services

Agency Staff

Legal Services

Agency Staff

Travel and Subsistence

6110000
6110000
6116200
6110000
6110000
6116200
6141020
6110000
6141045
6110000
6141045
6141045
6110000
6141045
6141045
6110000
6121000
6143300
6121000
6143300
6141045
6142000
6141045
6141045
6141045
6116200
6141040
6110000
6110000
6116200
6110000
6116200
6110000
6110000
6141045
6151450
6151400
6151400
6141020
6151450
6141045
6151400
6151400
6110000
6110000
6151400
6110000
6110000
6110000
6151400
6141045
6110000
6141045
6110000
5990000

20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
20.12.2011
21.12.2011
21.12.2011
21.12.2011
21.12.2011
21.12.2011
21.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
22.12.2011
31.12.2011
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5100320156
5100320145
5100320467
5100320160
5100320392
5100319630
5100325301
5100320237
5100319915
5100320265
5100321921
5100320771
5100320150
5100321919
5100321924
5100320198
5100323155
5100316344
5100323155
5100316253
5100321164
5100321555
5100321396
5100321395
5100321394
5100319212
5100321838
5100322102
5100322120
5100321081
5100322152
5100323621
5100322104
5100322116
5100323398
5100325102
5100324931
5100324771
5100325105
5100324935
5100321576
5100324765
5100324934
5100322208
5100322126
5100324929
5100322154
5100322353
5100322165
5100324769
5100324564
5100322207
5100324564
5100322242

616.00
608.30
690.00
421.20
865.80
1,175.00
500.00
2,340.00
450.00
423.50
514.98
8,875.00
435.05
879.07
900.00
877.50
680.88
500.00
218.00
670.00
500.00
697.09
1,450.00
1,000.00
750.00
500.00
16,260.00
508.13
516.46
742.75
508.13
930.00
1,117.50
1,117.50
3,5623.60
493.00
2,300.20
1,839.20
2,355.00
649.04
2,000.00
576.00
2,904.00
423.50
1,316.25
1,645.60
877.50
1,316.25
1,316.25
3,194.40
575.00
450.45
707.65
2,340.00
686.25

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
IN-TRAC TRAINING & CONSULTANCY
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
STI CONSULTANCY LTD
HEWITSONS LLP

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL
PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL
SAMANTHA REDDINGTON LTD
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
DUNSTABLE TOWN COUNCIL
PACS GROUP

DUNSTABLE TOWN COUNCIL
ASSOCIATION OF ELECTORAL ADMIN
PERSONAL PAYMENT

ROYAL MAIL

PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT

LGA CONFERENCE DEPARTMENT
CRIMINAL RECORDS BUREAU
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
EAST OF ENGLAND LGA
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
MOSAIC PUBLICITY LTD
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT

ARNOLDS FUNERAL SERVICE
PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT
FORENSICS LTD

NEVILLE FUNERAL SERVICE LTD
ADMISSION APPEALS CO LTD
PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT
ELECTORAL REFORM (BALLOT SERV)
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
ELECTORAL REFORM (BALLOT SERV)
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT



