Central Bedfordshire Council Assistant Chief Executive - People

Service division	Expenditure Category	Expenditure code	Date	Transaction number	Net Amount	Capital or Revenue	Supplier name
AD PEOPLE	Training	6116200	01.12.2011	5100320459	1,690.00	Revenue	UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
AD PEOPLE	Training	6116200	01.12.2011	5100320457	1,690.00	Revenue	UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
AD PEOPLE	Training	6116200	01.12.2011	5100320454	1,690.00	Revenue	UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
CUSTOMER & COMMUNITY INSIGHT	ICT Costs Software	6142415	01.12.2011	5100316422	4,237.50	Revenue	IMPROVEMENT & DEVELOPMENT AGEN
ACE PEOPLE	Agency Staff	6110000	06.12.2011	5100315891	608.30	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
ACE PEOPLE	Agency Staff	6110000	06.12.2011	5100316184	4,267.40	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	6110000	06.12.2011	5100316008	1,377.68	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	6141040	06.12.2011	5100320469	1,500.00	Revenue	TMP (UK) LTD
AD PEOPLE	Training	6116200	06.12.2011	5100316728	690.00	Revenue	IN-TRAC TRAINING & CONSULTANCY
COMMUNICATIONS	Professional Services - Other	6141040	06.12.2011	5100315284	13,635.00	Revenue	THE RESEARCH UNIT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	06.12.2011	5100317921	2,012.50	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	06.12.2011	5100316206	2,340.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	06.12.2011	5100315971	900.90	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	06.12.2011	5100316135	1,544.40	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	06.12.2011	5100315910	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	08.12.2011	5100317913		Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Conference Expenses	6143300	08.12.2011	5100321165		Revenue	COUNTY COUNCILS NETWORK
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Venue Hire	6120405	08.12.2011	5100317928		Revenue	MARSTON VALE SERVICES LIMITED
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Professional Services - Consultancy	6141020	08.12.2011	5100320888		Revenue	SHEFFIELD TEACHING HOSPITALS N
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Books/Journals	6140805	08.12.2011	5100316743	645.00	Revenue	SWEET & MAXWELL LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Books/Journals	6140805	08.12.2011	5100316738		Revenue	SWEET & MAXWELL LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	6151400	08.12.2011	5100320883	2,558.12	Revenue	BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	6151400	08.12.2011	5100320883	6,208.95	Revenue	BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	6110000	13.12.2011	5100317598	,	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Training	6116200	13.12.2011	5100323538		Revenue	ALISON ASHLEY ENTERPRISES LTD
AD PEOPLE	Training	6116200	13.12.2011	5100323537	725.00	Revenue	EQUALITY ACADEMY
AD PEOPLE	Training	6116200	13.12.2011	5100320465	650.00	Revenue	ALLIED CHILD PROTECTION CONSUL
AD PEOPLE	Training	6116200	13.12.2011	5100319269	630.00	Revenue	ALLIED CHILD PROTECTION CONSUL
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	6110000	13.12.2011	5100317649		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	6141040	13.12.2011	5100319638		Revenue	TMP (UK) LTD
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	6141040	13.12.2011	5100323506	10,631.76	Revenue	TEACHERS PENSIONS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	6141040	13.12.2011	5100319637	1,313.80	Revenue	TMP (UK) LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	13.12.2011	5100317590		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	13.12.2011	5100317717		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	13.12.2011	5100317699	747.25	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	6151400	13.12.2011	5100321578		Revenue	LUTON & DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	6151400	13.12.2011	5100321578		Revenue	LUTON & DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	6151400	13.12.2011	5100321583	553.23	Revenue	LUTON & DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	6151400	13.12.2011	5100321583	3,981.76	Revenue	LUTON & DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	6151400	13.12.2011	5100321586	,	Revenue	LUTON & DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	6151400	13.12.2011	5100321586		Revenue	LUTON & DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	13.12.2011	5100317652	,	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Rates	6120600	13.12.2011	5100321320	714.00	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	13.12.2011	5100317684	945.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	13.12.2011	5100317689		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Training	6116200	15.12.2011	5100320466		Revenue	IN-TRAC TRAINING & CONSULTANCY
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	15.12.2011	5100320400	700.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	15.12.2011	5100319707		Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	15.12.2011	5100319706		Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Repairs Alterations and Maintenance of Buildings	6121000	15.12.2011	5100319700		Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Repairs Alterations and Maintenance of Buildings	6121000	15.12.2011	5100324514	1,850.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Repairs Alterations and Maintenance of Buildings	6121000	15.12.2011	5100324513	,	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT

ACE PEOPLE	Agency Staff	6110000	20.12.2011	5100320156	616.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
ACE PEOPLE	Agency Staff	6110000	20.12.2011	5100320145	608.30	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Training	6116200	20.12.2011	5100320467	690.00	Revenue	IN-TRAC TRAINING & CONSULTANCY
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	6110000	20.12.2011	5100320160	421.20	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	6110000	20.12.2011	5100320392	865.80	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Training	6116200	20.12.2011	5100319630	1,175.00	Revenue	STI CONSULTANCY LTD
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Professional Services - Consultancy	6141020	20.12.2011	5100325301	500.00	Revenue	HEWITSONS LLP
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	20.12.2011	5100320237	2,340.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	20.12.2011	5100319915	450.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	20.12.2011	5100320265	423.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	20.12.2011	5100321921	514.98	Revenue	ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	20.12.2011	5100320771	8,875.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	20.12.2011	5100320150	435.05	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	20.12.2011	5100321919	879.07	Revenue	ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	20.12.2011	5100321924	900.00	Revenue	SAMANTHA REDDINGTON LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	20.12.2011	5100320198	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Repairs Alterations and Maintenance of Buildings	6121000	20.12.2011	5100323155	680.88	Revenue	DUNSTABLE TOWN COUNCIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Conference Expenses	6143300	20.12.2011	5100316344	500.00	Revenue	PACS GROUP
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Repairs Alterations and Maintenance of Buildings	6121000	20.12.2011	5100323155	218.00	Revenue	DUNSTABLE TOWN COUNCIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Conference Expenses	6143300	20.12.2011	5100316253	670.00	Revenue	ASSOCIATION OF ELECTORAL ADMIN
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	21.12.2011	5100321164	500.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Postages	6142000	21.12.2011	5100321555	697.09	Revenue	ROYAL MAIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	21.12.2011	5100321396	1,450.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	21.12.2011	5100321395	1,000.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	21.12.2011	5100321394	750.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Training	6116200	21.12.2011	5100319212	500.00	Revenue	LGA CONFERENCE DEPARTMENT
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	6141040	22.12.2011	5100321838	16,260.00	Revenue	CRIMINAL RECORDS BUREAU
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	6110000	22.12.2011	5100322102	508.13	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	6110000	22.12.2011	5100322120	516.46	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Training	6116200	22.12.2011	5100321081	742.75	Revenue	EAST OF ENGLAND LGA
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	6110000	22.12.2011	5100322152	508.13	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Training	6116200	22.12.2011	5100323621	930.00	Revenue	MOSAIC PUBLICITY LTD
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	6110000	22.12.2011	5100322104	1,117.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	6110000	22.12.2011	5100322116	1,117.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	22.12.2011	5100323398	3,523.60	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Conveyance of Bodies	6151450	22.12.2011	5100325102	493.00	Revenue	ARNOLDS FUNERAL SERVICE
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	6151400	22.12.2011	5100324931	2,300.20	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	6151400	22.12.2011	5100324771	1,839.20	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Professional Services - Consultancy	6141020	22.12.2011	5100325105	2,355.00	Revenue	FORENSICS LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Conveyance of Bodies	6151450	22.12.2011	5100324935	649.04	Revenue	NEVILLE FUNERAL SERVICE LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	22.12.2011	5100321576	2,000.00	Revenue	ADMISSION APPEALS CO LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	6151400	22.12.2011	5100324765	576.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	6151400	22.12.2011	5100324934	2,904.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	22.12.2011	5100322208	423.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	22.12.2011	5100322126	1,316.25	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	6151400	22.12.2011	5100324929	1,645.60	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	22.12.2011	5100322154	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	22.12.2011	5100322353	1,316.25	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	22.12.2011	5100322165	1,316.25	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	6151400	22.12.2011	5100324769	3,194.40	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	22.12.2011	5100324564	575.00	Revenue	ELECTORAL REFORM (BALLOT SERV)
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	22.12.2011	5100322207	450.45	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	6141045	22.12.2011	5100324564	707.65	Revenue	ELECTORAL REFORM (BALLOT SERV)
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	6110000	22.12.2011	5100322242	2,340.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Travel and Subsistence	5990000	31.12.2011		686.25	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT